
District Journal for Mar 01, 2025 - Mar 02, 2025, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 12:10:53 AM 252016279-00 2/28/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 12:11:13 AM 252016275-00 2/28/2025 11:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 BOYLSTON ST & FAIRFIELD ST
BOSTON, MA 02199
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - NO INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 12:55:36 AM 252016281-00 2/28/2025 12:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

9 BOWDOIN ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Arrests

edward Dong 5 HAWTHORNE PL BOSTON MA VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266.126A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 1:03:04 AM 252016282-00 3/1/2025 12:32:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3149 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

220Record Count:
Date: Reported

3/2/2025 10:14:05 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 1:23:34 AM 252016287-00 3/1/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 1:26:59 AM 252016290-00 3/1/2025 12:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1782 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:03:21 AM 252016293-00 3/1/2025 1:40:00 AM 140344  JOHN PELS

Location of Occurrence

 LEXINGTON ST & MERIDIAN ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:40:59 AM 252016296-00 3/1/2025 1:54:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

174 IPSWICH ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:47:52 AM 252016289-00 3/1/2025 1:07:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 SUMMER ST & ARCH ST
BOSTON, MA 02110
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:53:46 AM 252016301-00 2/28/2025 7:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

28 GLENDALE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:57:06 AM 252016286-00 2/28/2025 11:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

106 FAWNDALE RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:01:45 AM 252016291-00 3/1/2025 1:13:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

425 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:02:28 AM 252016304-00 3/1/2025 3:02:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:09:29 AM 252016284-00 3/1/2025 12:07:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

227 QUINCY ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:10:02 AM 252016305-00 3/1/2025 1:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1 FRANKLIN ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:11:40 AM 252016285-00 3/1/2025 12:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 E ST & W FIFTH ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Arrests

Jillian Seger 298 AUTUMN DUXBURY MA B&E VEHICLE/BOAT NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY c266.16

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:19:01 AM 252016288-00 3/1/2025 12:55:00 AM 012130  SHAWN MARANDO

Location of Occurrence

 LEXINGTON ST & MERIDIAN ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - OPERATING AFTER REV/SUSP.

Arrests

Diondre Holness 35 YALE AVE PROVIDENCE RI LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH 
(CRIMINAL) c90.23

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:52:12 AM 252016302-00 3/1/2025 2:10:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

70 SLEEPER ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 4:03:41 AM 252016314-00 3/1/2025 3:52:00 AM 153150  JAUNASSE JEAN

Location of Occurrence

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



139 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 4:04:41 AM 252016315-00 3/1/2025 3:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

85 E NEWTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 4:21:05 AM 252016313-00 2/28/2025 11:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

5 SHABAZZ WAY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 4:29:22 AM 252016316-00 3/1/2025 3:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

37 ISLAND VIEW PL

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 4:52:50 AM 252016306-00 3/1/2025 3:04:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1 FRANKLIN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 5:39:57 AM 252016292-00 3/1/2025 1:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



946 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 6:06:49 AM 252016319-00 3/1/2025 5:24:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 SUMMER ST & ARCH ST
BOSTON, MA 02110
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 6:54:25 AM 252016322-00 3/1/2025 5:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

195 HEATH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 6:59:30 AM 252016321-00 3/1/2025 2:00:00 AM 148222  ANDREW KELLY

Location of Occurrence

58 MAPLETON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 7:08:25 AM 252016323-00 3/1/2025 2:00:00 AM 148222  ANDREW KELLY

Location of Occurrence

58 MAPLETON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 7:46:03 AM 252016324-00 3/1/2025 7:11:00 AM    

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

 HARRISON AVE & WILLIAM E MULLINS WAY
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:03:20 AM 252016325-00 2/28/2025 11:59:00 PM 082617  HECTOR GONZALEZ

Location of Occurrence

26 CHANDLER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:18:12 AM 252016326-00 3/1/2025 6:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

350 W SECOND ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:34:53 AM 252016328-00 3/1/2025 7:10:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

470 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:38:18 AM 252016329-00 3/1/2025 8:09:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

435 E SEVENTH ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



3/1/2025 8:43:16 AM 252016330-00 3/1/2025 8:09:00 AM 053071  DANIEL MCMORROW

Location of Occurrence

 HEREFORD ST & PUBLIC ALLEY NO. 414
BOSTON, MA 02115
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 9:16:35 AM 252016331-00 3/1/2025 7:50:00 AM 081127  DAVID MALCOLM

Location of Occurrence

32 COTTAGE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 9:19:36 AM 252016333-00 3/1/2025 8:44:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

239 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 9:31:28 AM 252016334-00 3/1/2025 8:14:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

503 E FIFTH ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 9:34:26 AM 252016335-00 3/1/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

140 CLARENDON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 9:59:20 AM 252016339-00 3/1/2025 9:36:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2 DUNSTABLE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:08:25 AM 252016337-00 3/1/2025 9:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

48 SAWYER AVE

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:15:52 AM 252016343-00 2/28/2025 10:00:00 PM 011723  TAMIKO NEAL-JACKSON

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:20:31 AM 252016345-00 3/1/2025 10:02:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 CAMBRIDGE ST & COURT ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:23:19 AM 252016338-00 2/24/2025 2:00:00 PM 154158  SIOBHAN BLOUNT

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:28:15 AM 252016346-00 3/1/2025 9:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

505 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:39:59 AM 252016336-00 3/1/2025 9:31:00 AM 072751  BRIGIDO LEON

Location of Occurrence

10 CHERYL LN

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:45:40 AM 252016351-00 3/1/2025 9:29:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

529 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:46:41 AM 252016344-00 3/1/2025 9:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

30 BLAKE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:49:48 AM 252016348-00 3/1/2025 10:39:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1568 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:50:12 AM 252016349-00 3/1/2025 10:35:00 AM 012130  SHAWN MARANDO

Location of Occurrence

326 PRINCETON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:53:37 AM 252016342-00 3/1/2025 9:46:00 AM 127747  JARED HOGAN

Location of Occurrence

112 TRENTON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:56:16 AM 252016350-00 3/1/2025 10:24:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3030 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:05:44 AM 252016354-00 3/1/2025 9:31:00 AM 012128  FRANK LEE

Location of Occurrence

98 GEORGETOWNE PL

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:05:53 AM 252016353-00 3/1/2025 9:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

49 FORBES ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:18:23 AM 252016358-00 3/1/2025 11:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:21:39 AM 252016355-00 3/1/2025 10:37:00 AM 081127  DAVID MALCOLM

Location of Occurrence

100 BOARDMAN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:31:54 AM 252016361-00 3/1/2025 10:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

36 ABBOTSFORD ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:34:24 AM 252016341-00 3/1/2025 10:00:00 AM 118323  ERIC FOLEY

Location of Occurrence

1931 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Dana Guerrant 430 RIVER MATTAPAN MA External Warrant Arrest

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:34:58 AM 252016362-00 3/1/2025 10:39:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

566 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:38:27 AM 252016365-00 2/17/2025 10:00:00 AM 154158  SIOBHAN BLOUNT

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:38:50 AM 252016356-00 3/1/2025 10:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

8 BELLEVUE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:39:52 AM 252016359-00 1/31/2025 10:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

520 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:43:54 AM 252016366-00 2/28/2025 2:30:00 PM 145782  INGRID REYES

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:47:45 AM 252016360-00 3/1/2025 10:37:00 AM 116122  HELEN BUCELEWICZ

Location of Occurrence

19 LITCHFIELD ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING BICYCLE - NO INJURY

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:49:31 AM 252016370-00 3/1/2025 11:00:00 AM 011723  TAMIKO NEAL-JACKSON

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 12:00:44 PM 252016364-00 3/1/2025 11:32:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

12 WILBERT RD

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 12:00:56 PM 252016369-00 3/1/2025 11:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

112 GEORGE ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 12:04:19 PM 252016363-00 3/1/2025 11:09:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

27 PAISLEY PARK

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 12:08:48 PM 252016368-00 3/1/2025 11:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

83 GARDNER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 12:11:39 PM 252016374-00 3/1/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3345 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 12:20:28 PM 252016357-00 3/1/2025 11:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 12:42:03 PM 252016375-00 3/1/2025 12:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 12:44:16 PM 252016376-00 3/1/2025 11:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1160 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 12:51:15 PM 252016379-00 3/1/2025 11:56:00 AM 011395  EDWARD BOYLAN

Location of Occurrence

 WASHINGTON ST & MASSACHUSETTS AVE
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 1:01:49 PM 252016377-00 3/1/2025 12:00:00 PM 102290  BRIAN MICHAUD

Location of Occurrence

4600 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 1:15:00 PM 252016381-00 3/1/2025 11:38:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

419 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 1:24:34 PM 252016383-00 3/1/2025 1:00:00 PM 103588  JOSEPH HYNES

Location of Occurrence

56 HARRIET STREET

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Kelly Galvin 56 HARRIET STREET BRIGHTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Kelly Galvin 56 PARENT BRIGHTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 1:31:52 PM 252016372-00 3/1/2025 11:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1474 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Naomi Ayala 889 HARRISON AVENUE BOSTON MA TRESPASS c266.120

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 1:38:56 PM 252016386-00 3/1/2025 12:35:00 PM 012128  FRANK LEE

Location of Occurrence

10 VOGEL ST

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 1:41:42 PM 252016373-00 3/1/2025 11:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

58 BELLE AVE

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 1:46:35 PM 252016371-00 2/21/2025 7:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 1:54:20 PM 252016380-00 2/28/2025 7:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

22 WAKULLAH ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 1:57:51 PM 252016382-00 3/1/2025 12:23:00 PM 011693  ROBERT GRIFFIN

Location of Occurrence

24 DAKOTA ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:06:55 PM 252016385-00 3/1/2025 1:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

30 PETERBOROUGH ST

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

FRAUD - IMPERSONATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:07:40 PM 252016387-00 2/24/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:13:41 PM 252016391-00 3/1/2025 1:27:00 PM 102290  BRIAN MICHAUD

Location of Occurrence

8 KITTREDGE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:28:25 PM 252016396-00 3/1/2025 1:34:00 PM 153158  TIMOTHY CROKE

Location of Occurrence

1945 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:33:56 PM 252016395-00 3/1/2025 2:11:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

52 BROOKLEDGE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:42:29 PM 252016400-00 3/1/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:46:24 PM 252016389-00 3/1/2025 1:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

112 SOUTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - BOSTON WARRANT (MUST BE SUPPLEMENTAL)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:47:42 PM 252016397-00 3/1/2025 1:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

28 GARFIELD AVE

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:48:34 PM 252016388-00 3/1/2025 1:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

179 LONGWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:54:07 PM 252016398-00 3/1/2025 2:08:00 PM 053071  DANIEL MCMORROW

Location of Occurrence

51 E SPRINGFIELD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 2:55:57 PM 252016378-00 3/1/2025 12:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

25 MORROW RD

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:01:43 PM 252016404-00 3/1/2025 1:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:07:17 PM 252016402-00 3/1/2025 2:23:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1461 VFW PKWY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:13:55 PM 252016394-00 3/1/2025 1:19:00 PM 129273  TIMOTHY CAULFIELD

Location of Occurrence

515 GALLIVAN BLVD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:18:36 PM 252016407-00 3/1/2025 3:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:18:46 PM 252016408-00 3/1/2025 2:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



 DUDLEY ST & GREENVILLE ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:21:14 PM 252016406-00 3/1/2025 2:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 SCHOOL ST & DIXWELL ST
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:23:58 PM 252016399-00 3/1/2025 1:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

60 WAVERLY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:24:38 PM 252016412-00 2/28/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:26:36 PM 252016414-00 3/1/2025 2:29:00 PM 072751  BRIGIDO LEON

Location of Occurrence

 CUMMINS HWY & HYDE PARK AVE
ROSLINDALE, MA 02131
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



3/1/2025 3:31:22 PM 252016411-00 3/1/2025 2:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

630 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:42:41 PM 252016417-00 2/28/2025 10:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 TALBOT AVE & WESTCOTT ST
BOSTON, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:45:16 PM 252016410-00 3/1/2025 2:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

81 S HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 3:54:50 PM 252016418-00 3/1/2025 3:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

39 DRAPER ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 4:35:26 PM 252016420-00 3/1/2025 3:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1341 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 4:43:40 PM 252016434-00 2/27/2025 6:30:00 PM 050412  JOSEPH COPPINGER

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 4:52:31 PM 252016425-00 3/1/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1069 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 4:54:50 PM 252016432-00 3/1/2025 3:46:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

10 SUMMER ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 5:01:17 PM 252016437-00 3/1/2025 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

888 BOYLSTON STREET

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 5:07:47 PM 252016443-00 3/1/2025 4:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

35 COLWELL AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 5:11:00 PM 252016442-00 3/1/2025 3:53:00 PM 126564  SINEAD COYNE

Location of Occurrence

3936 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 5:11:23 PM 252016439-00 3/1/2025 2:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

17 COURT ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 5:12:15 PM 252016433-00 2/27/2025 12:00:00 AM 011395  EDWARD BOYLAN

Location of Occurrence

860 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 5:18:38 PM 252016438-00 3/1/2025 4:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V PLATES - LOST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 5:26:14 PM 252016446-00 3/1/2025 3:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

83 FAYSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 5:42:05 PM 252016447-00 3/1/2025 5:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 5:49:20 PM 252016452-00 3/1/2025 5:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

280 HIGHLAND ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 5:50:56 PM 252016450-00 3/1/2025 5:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

6 PARK VIEW ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 6:15:08 PM 252016455-00 3/1/2025 9:20:00 AM 010813  ROBERT MCNEIL

Location of Occurrence

1800 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 6:16:32 PM 252016445-00 3/1/2025 4:45:00 PM 153158  TIMOTHY CROKE

Location of Occurrence

727 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

STOLEN PROPERTY - BUYING / RECEIVING / POSSESSING

Arrests

Abukar Ali 2 MALDEN MALDEN MA RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266.60

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 6:21:10 PM 252016461-00 2/26/2025 12:00:00 AM 141503  SARAH-JANE HASSAN-MCDAID

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 6:26:45 PM 252016441-00 3/1/2025 4:24:00 PM 103588  JOSEPH HYNES

Location of Occurrence

1103 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 6:27:43 PM 252016422-00 3/1/2025 4:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

74 WESTVILLE ST

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 6:32:26 PM 252016460-00 3/1/2025 5:53:00 PM 128208  NAWEED HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

40 MAVERICK SQ

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 6:33:44 PM 252016464-00 3/1/2025 6:01:00 PM 086846  STEPHEN MCNULTY

Location of Occurrence

4515 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 6:36:09 PM 252016457-00 3/1/2025 5:31:00 PM 153131  JOSEPH CAMPOT

Location of Occurrence

 COMMONWEALTH AVE & WASHINGTON ST
BRIGHTON, MA 02135
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 6:49:24 PM 252016466-00 3/1/2025 6:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2849 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 6:51:53 PM 252016426-00 3/1/2025 3:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

8 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 7:11:15 PM 252016469-00 3/1/2025 6:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 G ST & SILVER ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 7:14:59 PM 252016459-00 3/1/2025 5:33:00 PM 072751  BRIGIDO LEON

Location of Occurrence

926 CUMMINS HWY

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 7:29:13 PM 252016468-00 3/1/2025 6:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

7 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 7:30:20 PM 252016476-00 3/1/2025 6:21:00 PM 102395  JESSICA ANDERSON

Location of Occurrence

87 CHILD ST

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 7:36:07 PM 252016463-00 3/1/2025 6:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 7:43:56 PM 252016465-00 2/28/2025 11:00:00 PM 141503  SARAH-JANE HASSAN-MCDAID

Location of Occurrence

226 HANOVER ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 7:48:49 PM 252016477-00 3/1/2025 7:26:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

9 SAINT MARKS RD

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 7:50:35 PM 252016451-00 3/1/2025 3:56:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1890 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:19:24 PM 252016485-00 3/1/2025 7:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1187 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:19:24 PM 252016454-00 3/1/2025 5:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HUNNEWELL AVE & ATKINS ST
BRIGHTON, MA 02135
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:23:02 PM 252016487-00 3/1/2025 8:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

870 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:23:30 PM 252016484-00 3/1/2025 6:01:00 PM 153135  MATTHEW ENTWISTLE

Location of Occurrence

450 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:27:33 PM 252016478-00 3/1/2025 7:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1025 TRUMAN PKWY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:29:27 PM 252016486-00 3/1/2025 7:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

34 HOMES AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:32:33 PM 252016479-00 3/1/2025 5:25:00 PM 086846  STEPHEN MCNULTY

Location of Occurrence

65 MOUNT VERNON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:39:58 PM 252016491-00 3/1/2025 8:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:41:52 PM 252016481-00 3/1/2025 7:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:46:56 PM 252016489-00 3/1/2025 7:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

18 PARKER HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 8:59:21 PM 252016495-00 3/1/2025 8:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

236 SEAVER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 9:11:14 PM 252016490-00 3/1/2025 6:46:00 PM 116134  CLAUDE DEFAY

Location of Occurrence

812 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 9:19:07 PM 252016494-00 3/1/2025 8:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

172 DURNELL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 9:23:23 PM 252016483-00 3/1/2025 10:00:00 AM 153131  JOSEPH CAMPOT

Location of Occurrence

91 FRANKLIN ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 9:27:15 PM 252016480-00 3/1/2025 7:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

505 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 9:31:39 PM 252016473-00 3/1/2025 7:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 9:37:50 PM 252016497-00 3/1/2025 6:29:00 PM 153135  MATTHEW ENTWISTLE

Location of Occurrence

 N WASHINGTON ST & CAUSEWAY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:01:40 PM 252016504-00 3/1/2025 8:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

338 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:02:07 PM 252016500-00 3/1/2025 8:56:00 PM 131227  KIMBER TAYLOR

Location of Occurrence

31 CUMMINS HWY

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Arrests

AMANTHA BELIARD 65 WYVERN ROSLINDALE MA UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90.10

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:03:41 PM 252016508-00 3/1/2025 9:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

16 SACO ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:05:36 PM 252016511-00 3/1/2025 8:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15 FRAWLEY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:12:05 PM 252016424-00 3/1/2025 4:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

365 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:34:46 PM 252016514-00 3/1/2025 9:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

545 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:37:17 PM 252016517-00 3/1/2025 9:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

111 FLAHERTY WAY

Nature of Incident

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:40:10 PM 252016503-00 3/1/2025 9:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 PARKER ST & TREMONT ST
ROXBURY, MA 02120
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:40:59 PM 252016515-00 3/1/2025 8:33:00 PM 144420  AUSTIN BROOKS

Location of Occurrence

1630 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 10:44:53 PM 252016520-00 3/1/2025 5:10:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 TROTTER CT

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:03:47 PM 252016523-00 3/1/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:04:26 PM 252016522-00 3/1/2025 9:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

60 OLNEY ST

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:07:07 PM 252016512-00 3/1/2025 8:57:00 PM 011408  JEAN-GERARD DORSAINVIL

Location of Occurrence

12 SUTTON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:11:11 PM 252016524-00 3/1/2025 10:34:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15 DUNLAP ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:37:50 PM 252016527-00 3/1/2025 11:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

673 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:45:56 PM 252016529-00 3/1/2025 11:46:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/1/2025 11:56:12 PM 252016530-00 3/1/2025 11:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

33 MONTROSE ST

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 12:20:43 AM 252016518-00 3/1/2025 9:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

61 EXETER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 12:24:26 AM 252016532-00 3/1/2025 11:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

145 DARTMOUTH ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 12:34:59 AM 252016531-00 3/1/2025 11:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

325 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 12:35:35 AM 252016534-00 3/1/2025 10:40:00 PM 153084  GERARD M GIBLIN

Location of Occurrence

49 DIGHTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 12:46:34 AM 252016509-00 3/1/2025 9:58:00 PM 011687  WILLIAM GALLAGHER

Location of Occurrence

140 BOYLSTON ST

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

LICENSE PREMISE VIOLATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 12:46:41 AM 252016453-00 3/1/2025 5:27:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

569 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 12:48:17 AM 252016516-00 3/1/2025 10:30:00 PM 011902  EDDIE HERNANDEZ

Location of Occurrence

4 PARK PLZ

Nature of Incident

LICENSE PREMISE VIOLATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 12:48:42 AM 252016538-00 3/2/2025 12:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

17 COURT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 12:57:57 AM 252016535-00 3/1/2025 11:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 SAINT CECILIA ST & SCOTIA ST
BOSTON, MA 02115
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 1:19:02 AM 252016544-00 3/1/2025 1:13:00 AM 144311  CARMEN SARAI PADRON

Location of Occurrence

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 1:27:08 AM 252016546-00 3/2/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

15 MAPLE ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 1:32:30 AM 252016541-00 3/2/2025 12:24:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

955 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE (NO PROPERTY STOLEN)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 1:37:41 AM 252016548-00 3/2/2025 12:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

143 LONDON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 1:38:27 AM 252016549-00 3/2/2025 1:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

444 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 1:53:38 AM 252016554-00 2/27/2025 10:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



415 SUMMER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 1:57:16 AM 252016543-00 3/2/2025 12:57:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

120 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 2:13:39 AM 252016557-00 3/2/2025 1:41:00 AM 148306  JAMES SULLIVAN-VENEZIA

Location of Occurrence

360 SARATOGA ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 2:17:51 AM 252016559-00 3/2/2025 1:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 ATLANTIC AVE & ESSEX ST
BOSTON, MA 02111
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 2:27:34 AM 252016561-00 3/2/2025 1:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

130 DARTMOUTH ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 2:40:02 AM 252016565-00 3/2/2025 1:19:00 AM    

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

29 HOLMAN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 2:40:35 AM 252016563-00 3/2/2025 12:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 2:42:18 AM 252016555-00 3/2/2025 12:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

129 SARATOGA ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 2:44:59 AM 252016567-00 3/2/2025 2:01:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

26 BOSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 2:57:45 AM 252016562-00 3/2/2025 1:42:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

111 HOMESTEAD ST

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 3:00:23 AM 252016566-00 3/2/2025 2:18:00 AM    

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

109 KINGSTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Arrests

Daniel Tavarez    B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY c266.16

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 3:05:54 AM 252016568-00 3/2/2025 2:28:00 AM 148258  SARAH DREW

Location of Occurrence

21 MOUNT VERNON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 3:07:27 AM 252016542-00 3/1/2025 11:14:00 PM 132064  SEAN L. O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

2 WESTCOTT ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 3:08:02 AM 252016558-00 3/2/2025 1:37:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

215 CHARLES ST

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Arrests

Ryan Garlitz    TRESPASS c266.120

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 3:13:14 AM 252016574-00 3/2/2025 3:13:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

34 LINDEN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 3:18:08 AM 252016564-00 3/2/2025 2:05:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

35 BIRD ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 3:25:29 AM 252016575-00 3/2/2025 2:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

144 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 3:30:14 AM 252016578-00 3/2/2025 2:41:00 AM 095140  JAMES HOLDER

Location of Occurrence

153 NEPONSET VALLEY PKWY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 3:40:12 AM 252016560-00 3/2/2025 2:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 W BROADWAY & A ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 3:40:48 AM 252016576-00 3/1/2025 11:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

692 WALK HILL ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 3:42:50 AM 252016551-00 3/2/2025 12:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

262 FRIEND ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 3:58:09 AM 252016550-00 3/2/2025 12:48:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

60 HAZLETON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 4:19:14 AM 252016582-00 3/2/2025 1:57:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

77 SUMMER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 4:43:10 AM 252016585-00 3/2/2025 4:20:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

794 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 5:21:50 AM 252016573-00 3/2/2025 2:42:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1 AVENUE DE LAFAYETTE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 5:28:25 AM 252016586-00 3/2/2025 5:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

103 NORWAY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 5:28:33 AM 252016587-00 3/2/2025 4:11:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

14 BROMFIELD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 5:45:02 AM 252016589-00 3/2/2025 4:35:00 AM 148263  MICHAEL ENNIS

Location of Occurrence

27 BUSINESS ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - OPERATING W/O AUTHORIZATION LAWFUL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 5:48:09 AM 252016588-00 3/2/2025 5:07:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

109 E CANTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 6:11:23 AM 252016590-00 3/2/2025 5:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

460 SUMMER ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 6:42:40 AM 252016591-00 3/2/2025 12:00:00 AM 110128  MOSES-JOSE DASILVA

Location of Occurrence

155 CROWN POINT DRIVE

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 6:43:08 AM 252016592-00 3/2/2025 6:10:00 AM 127747  JARED HOGAN

Location of Occurrence

150 BAYSWATER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 8:20:47 AM 252016597-00 3/1/2025 8:12:00 PM 095170  ROHAN NICHOLAS

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVENUE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/2/2025 8:27:32 AM 252016598-00 3/2/2025 7:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

460 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

3/2/2025 10:14:06 AM Boston Police Department


